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CONTINENTAL OI1L COMPANY

P. O. Box 460
Hosss, NEw MEex1co 88240

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT 1001 NorTtH TURNER
HoBes DivisioNn TELEPHONE 393-4141
L. P. THOMPSON
Division Manager

G- C. Jamieson September 26, 1969

Assistant Division Manager

"hew Mexico 0il Conservation Commission
P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. A, L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director

Re: Amendment to Administrative

Order PC=101, State A-2 Lease
7=Z55-37E, Lea County, New Mexico

o R LY AP /"f i
Gentlemen: S }" AL
4"“{' /
Administrative Order PC-101, as amended reéhf?es that P LS
duction from each of the pools being produced on the l&aSe be metefed
with the exception of the North Justis DeggnLQQ\whuch+w111 be determined
by means of the subtraction method. As showr™®y the attached tabulation
of well tests, all wells on the lease have declined below top allowable
rate. Therefore, it is respectfully requested that Administrative Order
PC-10) be further amended so as to permit the commingling of production
on this lease without the necessity of metering so long as production
from all zones remains below top allowable.

Yours ver ruly, ¢
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VTL-JS
Copies to Commissioner of Public Lands

RLA JJB JWK
Attach
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Well
No.

WELL TEST DATA -~ STATE A-2 LEASE

Pool

Justis Blinebry

14

N. Justis Abo

N. Justis Devonian

Justis Tubb-Drinkard

Date

4-17-69
4-18-69
4-19-69
5-20-69
5-18-69
5-13-69

20

Water Gas
Bbls. MCF
1 130
1 72
0 28
1 39
0 12
1 87

GOR
6500
4000

14000

13000
4000

4350



