CONTINENTAL OIL COMPANY

P. O. Box 460

Hobbs, New Mexico 88240

PRODUCTION DEPARTMENT
HOBBS DIVISION
L. P. THOMPSON
Division Manager
G. C. JAMIESON
Assistant Division Manager

1001 NORTH TURNER TELEPHONE 393-4141

September 26, 1969

New Mexico 0il Conservation Commission P. 0. Box 2088
Santa Fe, New Mexico

Attention of Mr. A. L. Porter, Jr., Secretary-Director

Re: Amendment to Administrative Order Pt-101, State A-2 Lease 2-258-37E, Lea County, New Mexico

Gentlemen:

Administrative Order PC-101, as amended, requires that production from each of the pools being produced on the lease be metered with the exception of the North Justis Devonian which will be determined by means of the subtraction method. As shown by the attached tabulation of well tests, all wells on the lease have declined below top allowable rate. Therefore, it is respectfully requested that Administrative Order PC-101 be further amended so as to permit the commingling of production on this lease without the necessity of metering so long as production from all zones remains below top allowable.

Yours very truly, (

VTL-JS

Copies to Commissioner of Public Lands

RLA JJB JWK Attach

PIONEERING IN PETPOLEHA DOCCOCO

WELL TEST DATA - STATE A-2 LEASE

Well No.	Pool_	Date	Oil Bbls.	Water Bbls.	Gas MCF	GOR
2	Justis Blinebry	4-17-69	20	1	130	6500
3	11	4-18-69	18	1	72	4000
3	N. Justis Abo	4-19-69	2	0	28	14000
2	N. Justis Devonian	5-20-69	3	1	39	1 3000
2	Justis Tubb-Drinkard	5-18-69	3	0	12	4000
3	П	5-13-69	20	1	87	4350